price at 9% above the appraised value due to the trending increase in values and potential costs of 

delaying action on the acquisition, and the Owner has agreed to this amended offer and desires to 

enter into a purchase and sale agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the terms of the proposed agreement include the asking price of one-million 

six hundred thousand ($1,600,000), dollars, reserves the City’s right to terminate the Agreement 

after a 90-day due diligence period if conditions are not acceptable to the City, including title 

issues, feasibility issues, and physical site characteristics of the Property (for example, hazardous

[...]

The City Council finds that the acquisition of the Property is consistent with 

both the Zoning Code and General Plan.  

Section 4. The City Council hereby agrees to enter into an agreement to purchase 282 East 

Alisal Street and 7 Murphy Street for the agreed upon price of one-million six-hundred thousand 

($1,600,000) dollars that includes those terms and conditions herein, and as summarized in staff’s 

report and that staff’s report be incorporated into and made a part of the Council’s findings. 

Section 5. The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager and the City Attorney